504407711 06/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4454409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN FORD	06/09/2017
LINUS GASSER	06/09/2017
ELEFTHERIOS KOKORIS KOGIAS	06/09/2017
PHILIPP JOVANOVIC	06/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL)	
Street Address:	EPFL-TTO	
Internal Address:	EPFL INNOVATION PARK J	
City:	LAUSANNE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15618653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)399-5827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-399-5900

Email: mreben@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: CANTERBURY GREEN

Address Line 2: 201 BROAD STREET, 9TH FLOOR Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128326.00102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN MACDAVITT	
SIGNATURE: /Sean MacDavitt/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 042672 FRAME: 0128 source=EPFL_Assignment#page1.tif source=EPFL_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042672 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

We, Bryan Ford of Lausanne, Switzerland, Linus Gasser of Lonay, Switzerland, Eleftherios Kokoris Kogias of Ecublens VD, Switzerland and Philipp Jovanovic of Prilly, Switzerland, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Ecole Polytechnique Federale de Lausanne (EPFL)

having its principal place of business at EPFL-TTO, EPFL Innovation Park J, CH-1015 Lausanne, Switzerland, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Ecole Polytechnique Federale de Lausanne (EPFL)

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

CRYPTOGRAPHICALLY VERIFIABLE DATA STRUCTURE HAVING MULTI-HOP FORWARD AND BACKWARDS LINKS AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS

described in the following applications:

Till United States Patent Application No. 15/618,653, filed on June 9, 2017

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignce, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

ME1 24994061v.1

PATENT REEL: 042672 FRAME: 0130

Signature	of	inventor:

Date: <u>9 V. 201</u>2

Bryan Ford

Signature of inventor:

Date: <u>June</u> 9th, <u>Zo/7</u>

Linus Gasser

Signature of inventor:

Date: <u>Julic 9", 7/1 l</u>

Eleftherios Kokoris Kogias

Signature of inventor:

Date: June 9th, 2017

Philipp Jovanovic